

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

SEP 21 1979

Mr. Harold E. Lee Pipestone City Clerk Municipal Building Pipestone, MN 56164

Re: Docket Number A-2877

Ordinance Number 142, #12, second series

City of Pipestone

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D SEP 2 5 1979

fran Chokum Shave Secretary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

#32398 O.D.

ipettone

## ORDINANCE NO. 12, 2nd SERIES

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1.42 -- AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF PIPESTONE

Ordinance No. 1.42 was passed by the City Council of the City of Pipestone, State of Minnesota, on November 6, 1975; and,

An amendment of a portion of the wording in Section 1 of Ordinance No. 1.42 is necessary to clarify the intent of the original ordinance;

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Pipestone, State of Minnesota, ordains as follows:

## SECTION I .

Ordinance No. 1.42 -- An Ordinance Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Pipestone, Section 1, is hereby amended by rewording the phrase "Thence North 150" found in Line 9 of Section 1, to read "Thence South 150".

## SECTION II

This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Pipestone on Queuet 2

ATTEST:

Harold Lee,

Published in the Pipestone County Star on August 9, 1979

SENDER

WRITE LETTER IN SPACE MARKED MESSAGE REMOVE YELLOW COPY FOR YOUR FILE E-ZLETTER

CARL CO., LISBON, 9HIO 44432
FORME-Z 4U

COPTRICHT 1981

RECEIVER (ADDRESSEE)

- WRITE YOUR REPLY IN SPACE MARKED REPLY
   KEEP WHITE COPY FOR YOUR FILE
- KEEP WHITE COPY FOR YOUR FIL
   MAIL PINK COPY TO SENDER

FROM

Harold E. Lee, City Clerk

City of Pipestone

MUNICIPAL BUILDING

PIPESTONE, MINNESOTA 56164

8/7/79

SUBJECT Ord #12, 2nd Series

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

180 State Office Building

St Paul, Minnesota 55155

I am herewith forwarding Ordinance #12, 2nd Peries AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1.42-AN ORDINANCE ANNUALING CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF PIPESTONE. This property(a 75 x 150 parcel on 4th Street N.U.) was annexed by ordinance on 6 Movember 1975 but an error was found in the legal description and this amending ordinance has now been adopted. In addition to filing in your office, this amending ordinance is being filed on this date with the SEEN Minnesota Municipal Board, the Pipestone County Auditor, and the Sweet Township Clerk.

Please contact me if you have any question regarding this matter. Thanks.

Very truly yours

Harold E Lee, City Clerk-Treasurer

SIGNED

DATE OF REPLY

D .